Substitute Form PTO-1594 MRD 4-27-98

Commissioner of Patents and Tradema

RI

05-15-1998

100710699

Attorney	Docket	No.:	00046/04700
			000-10/0-1/00

IEET

docume			

	10011	••••			
	Name of conveying party(ies): Royal Industrial Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of New Jersey		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bay State Milling Company 100 Congress Street Quincy, Massachusetts 02169 Individual(s) Citizenship Association		
Other			Association		
	itional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	X	Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Minnesota Other		
3. N	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger		If the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No		
	☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
	Execution Date: April 15, 1998				
4.	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):	В.	Trademark No.(s): 1,780,468		
	Additional numbers	attached?	□ Yes ■ No		
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
	Donna M. Weinstein Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account		
	Boston, MA 02110-2804				
		8.	Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
	DO NOT US	SE THIS :	SPACE		

Date of Deposit Andrew 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

REEL: 125 FRAME: 0365

9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my	knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct	
	and the attached is the original document.	zr. •	1	. , / /	
		1 J J 2	Went	4/12/90	
	Donna M. Weinstein		40 2000	_ <i>[] 2 [] (V</i>	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	Total number of pages inc	cluding cover shee	et, attachments, and	document: 4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0366

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROYAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 70 Spruce Street, Paterson, NJ 07501 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using the following Trademark and the respective United States Trademark Registration (hereinafter collectively "the Trademark"):

ROYAL FOUR STAR and design Reg. No. 1,780,468 and

WHEREAS, BAY STATE MILLING COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a place of business at 100 Congress Street, Quincy, Massachusetts 02169, (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired the Trademark and its associated goodwill from Assignor on March 9, 1998;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0367 IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its President, being an officer duly authorized, this /5 day of (ipid , 1998.

ROYAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION

[corporate seal]

Solomon Min
Its President

State of New Jersey

ss.

County of Phane

Before me this /5 day of (). 1998 personally appeared Solomon Min, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as her free act and deed on behalf of Royal Industrial Corporation for the purposes therein contained, and that he was duly authorized by said corporation to do so.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

FUTH GIANNI
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2003

{seal}

298092.b11

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 04/27/1998